OVERNIGHT 2 664 0 0 0 2 664 53

  > spot and <= 1 month 3 042 6 465 0 0 -3 423 -68

  > 1 and <= 2 months 6 386 153 0 0 6 233 107

  > 2 and <= 3 months 1 295 828 0 0 466 8

  > 3 and <= 4 months 5 423 30 0 0 5 393 77

  > 4 and <= 5 months 498 1 976 0 0 -1 478 -19

  > 5 and <= 6 months 943 444 0 0 499 6

  > 6 and <= 7 months 0 13 0 0 -13 0

  > 7 and <= 8 months 0 457 0 0 -457 -3

  > 8 and <= 9 months 4 076 431 0 0 3 644 23

  > 9 and <= 10 months 0 0 0 0 0 0

  > 10 and <= 11 months 0 91 0 0 -91 0

  > 11 and <= 12 months 1 761 0 0 0 1 761 3

Total Ativo 26 087 10 888 0 0 336 186

The sensitivity of net interest income, a measure more focused on the short term, and economic value are
measures that complement each other and provide a global view of structural interest rate risk.

Interest rate risk is continuously monitored and controlled, and some mitigation measures are in place to reduce
the potential negative impact, including contracting interest rate futures with defined limits.

Sensitivity analysis of the impact of a 200 basis points variation in the interest rate curve by relevant currencies as of
December 31, 2021 and 2020:

(values expressed in thousand euros)

31 . 12 . 2021 31 . 12 . 2020

EUR

Impact on Net Worth -2 533 -1 300

Own Funds 50 124 47 871

Impact on Own Funds, in % -5% -3%

Impact on Net Interest Income, at 12 months 147 58

Net Interest Income 486 407

Impact on Net Interest Income annual, in % 30% 14%

USD

Impact on Net Worth -179 -43

Own Funds 56 770 58 743

Impact on Own Funds, in % 0% 0%

Impact on Net Interest Income, at 12 months 29 15

Net Interest Income 550 500

Impact on Net Interest Income annual, in % 5% 3%

TOTAL

Impact on Net Worth -2 715 -1 343

Own Funds 50 124 47 871

Impact on Own Funds, in % -5% -3%

Impact on Net Interest Income, at 12 months 192 74

Net Interest Income 486 407

Impact on Net Interest Income annual, in % 39% 18%

146 147Bison Bank Report and Accounts 2021

Proposed
Application
of Results

Final
Note

Report on
Corporate
Governance

Financial
Statements

Other
Information

Business
Activity

Support
Areas

Control
Activities

Future
Perspectives

Analysis of
Individual Accounts

Macroeconomic
Framework

LIQUIDITY RISK

Liquidity risk is defined as the probability of the
occurrence of negative impacts resulting from the
inability of the institution to immediately have at its
disposal liquid funds to meet its financial obligations
in a timely manner and if these are ensured under
reasonable conditions. At the Bank, liquidity levels are